CITY COUNCIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

_ =¥
el iz VA RESOLUTION BY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 02- R-1302
749 ¥ AS AMENDED BY FULL COUNCIL

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE
- CHANGE ORDER 1 WITH THE LIONS GROUP, INC. FOR FC-
7237-00, CAMPBELLTON ROAD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED 3,048,334.93; ALL CONTRACTED WORK SHALL BE
CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM FUND, ACCOUNT AND
CENTER NUMBERS: 1C33 574001 M22F013192BA, $465,143.19,
1C37 574001 M22F013192BA,  2,241,380.63, 1C39 574001
M22F013192BA, $341,811.11 AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

'WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta did enter into an agreement with the Lion’s Group for
FC-7237-00 Campbellton Rd.; and

WHEREAS, due to additional requirements and other changes not contemplated under
the original agreement, it is necessary to increase the scope of services; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent the Commissioner of the Department of Public
Works has recommended Change Order 1 for FC-7237-00, Campbellton Road Widening
Ph II be executed with the Lions Group, in an amount not to exceed $3,048,334.93; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ATLANTA, GEORGIA, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to approve Change
Order 1 with the Lions Group, for FC-7237-00, Campbellton Road Widening II in an
amount not to exceed $3,048,334.93 fora total contracted amount of $7,694,791.93.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Attorney be and is hereby directed to
prepare an appropriate agreement for execution by the Mayor, to be approved by the City
Attorney as to form.

BE IT RESOLVED, that this contractual agreement shall not become binding on the
City and the City shall incur no liability upon same until such contract has been executed
by the Mayor and delivered to the contracting party.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all services for said contract work shall be
charged to and paid from the following fund account and center numbers: 1C33 574001
M22F013192BA, $465,143.19, 1C37 574001 M22F013192BA, 2,241,380.63, 1C39
574001 M22F013192BA, $341,81 1.11

ADOPTED as amended by the Council JULY 15, 2002
APPROVED by the Mayor JULY 22, 2002

Amendment Incorporated by krpfOMC 7/16/02




RESOLUTION

Y Smith
N Starnes
Y Young
Y Winslow

RCS# 3890
7/15/02
5:09 PM

atlanta City Council

Regular Session

Change Order for Campbellton Rd.
Not to Exceed $3,048,334.93
ADOPT AS AMEND

YEAS:

NAYS:
ABSTENTIONS:
NOT VOTING:
EXCUSED:
ABSENT

Y Archibong Y Moore

Y Fauver Y Martin
Y Shook Y Maddox
Y Muller Y Boazman

OO P O

Y Mitchell
Y Norwood
Y Willis

NV Woolard

RESOLUTION



| 3n0tddY

NOILOV SHOAYW

d3idiLy3o

310\ QWE SIOAAO Wwasuodg
sBuipeay

piEgd pug ®iIsig pugzOd

NOILOV TIONNOD TVYNIS

‘0] pailejey

o] lajay 0] J18)8Y
paliejay ajeq
‘0] pailajoy
palisjoy ajeq
slaquiapy slaquispy ‘0L pelisjey
119J0H d]e|
BYIO 1BYI0 pallsjey 8jeQ
(8pis ‘nai 93S) ploH ‘ApY ‘Ae (8pIs ‘A8l 99S) PIOH ‘APY ‘AB4 43434 Y3dvd TYNOSH3d O
‘uonoy :uonoy H3434 ® Av3IY puz L4Oav ist O
H3434 ® 3SILH3IAQY O
neyn reyn 43434 1HOd3H 4v1no3ay O
43434 INISNOD 0O
aleq 8leq . ATy (e
I__OZDOO ﬁmnumn ,W.ﬁ:._ Bl @\
CENTINolg! 8a1IWWOY) 2002 G| nr
A8 d3lLdoav
(o]} 139y o] 19)8Y4
‘SASOJANd YAHLO
JOA ANV z.:w;vmﬁ ‘VATOISTOATTIN T00bLS
6€DT  ‘€9°08C'THI'T  ‘VATOICTOATIIN  T00YLS
LEDT ‘6T'EPI‘SOPS ‘VATGISIOATIN TO0bLS
€€DT SYAIINNN JALNAD ANV INNOIDIV
SIoqUsN Siequsi ‘ANNA NO¥A dIVd ANV OL Ji9DYVED
. . d4 TIVHS MIOM JALOVIINOD TIV
48Yl0 8410 "€6'PEE'8Y0'E AIADAXA OL LON INNOWV
(opts ‘no1 095) proH ‘Apy ‘Aeq | (apis A1 885) ploH APy ‘Aey NV NI avOod NOLTIAIdINYD ‘00-LEZL
‘uonoy ‘uonoy 24 404 ONI ‘dNOod¥D SNOIT FHL HLIM
I JHAI0 AONVHD ALNDAXA O YOAVIN
ey ey dHL ONILVZIMOHLAVY NOILLNTOSHM V
aleq aleq
TIONNOD TINA A9 AAANAINYV SV
dTOHM JHL A0 ALLLININOD
W i
f9lIWWOD espIwwoy A4 NOILNTOSAY V
Ol Poils}oy (8Ur7 SIY] 9AGqY SHIM 10N 0Q)
ey _
wm:_EMMm Nom —.I M INO

Buipeay 15114




